

FED AID NO DF15002.2074808

HURRICANE MATTHEW DAMAGE REPAIR

SR1245 SEVEN PINES ROAD

	TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
	NEW BERN, NC	MOUNT AIRY, NC	WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		17000.00		6900.00		8200.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		4000.00		2660.00		2500.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	70 CY	16.50	1155.00	16.00	1120.00	34.00	2380.00
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	250 SY	8.00	2000.00	11.00	2750.00	24.00	6000.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	190 SY	4.40	836.00	5.00	950.00	4.50	855.00
0006	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	210 TON	60.00	12600.00	60.00	12600.00	51.00	10710.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	85 TON	43.00	3655.00	85.00	7225.00	100.00	8500.00
0008	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	55 TON	93.00	5115.00	185.00	10175.00	180.00	9900.00
0009	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	35 TON	175.00	6125.00	200.00	7000.00	240.00	8400.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	444.00	4440.00	375.00	3750.00	500.00	5000.00
0011	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	215 LF	3.00	645.00	2.50	537.50	4.00	860.00
0012	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00	110.00	550.00
0013	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	55.00	550.00	150.00	1500.00	62.00	620.00
0014	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	3.00	150.00	4.00	200.00	5.50	275.00
0015	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	800.00	200.00	500.00	125.00	1200.00	300.00
0016	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	3.50	350.00
0017	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	75 SY	4.00	300.00	6.00	450.00	2.50	187.50
0018	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	70 LF	4.00	280.00	5.00	350.00	4.65	325.50
0019	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	60 LF	16.00	960.00	18.00	1080.00	11.50	690.00
0020	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	2 LB	20.00	40.00	25.00	50.00	20.00	40.00
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00	2800.00	2800.00	2200.00	2200.00
0022	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	10.00	500.00	12.00	600.00	12.00	600.00
0023	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00	900.00	180.00	1200.00	240.00
0024	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	60 LF	90.00	5400.00	50.00	3000.00	240.00	14400.00
0025	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	600.00	1800.00	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
0026	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING	Lump Sum		10000.00		15000.00		15000.00
0027	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** -L-13+06.79	Lump Sum		9500.00		28000.00		30500.00
0028	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) -L-13+06.79 NCDOT SUPPLIED CULVERT	Lump Sum		30000.00		28000.00		34000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	120611.00	TOTAL	138252.50	TOTAL	164183.00
----------------	--	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	120611.00	SUB-TOTAL	138252.50	SUB-TOTAL	164183.00
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	1	120611.00
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	2	138252.50
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	164183.00